<u>8E. Action</u> Date: November 27, 2006

SUBJECT: RENEWAL OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF FORT

<u>WORTH</u>

BOARD GOAL: All students will achieve educational excellence

FISCAL NOTE: Fort Worth Crime Prevention Control

Background Information:

- The City of Fort Worth and Keller ISD collaboration during 2000-2006 to provide needs-based after-school programs
- Purpose of each program provide safe, secure environments after school hours during a time when children might be going home alone
- Activities homework, etc.
- Financed through funds allocated for Crime Prevention

Administrative Considerations:

- The City of Fort Worth and Keller Independent School District want to continue this collaboration.
- Contract term will cover the 2006-2007 school year with an annual funding amount of \$125,000.
- The After School Program is offered in five schools: Parkview Elementary, Heritage Elementary, North Riverside Elementary, Parkwood Hill Intermediate and Chisholm Trail Intermediate.
- Site selection is based on the campus being located in the Fort Worth Crime Prevention and Control District.
- Clayton Child Care, a non-profit organization, will be the provider of these services.
- The program will focus on activities which enhance the areas of fine arts and academic enrichment, especially reading for pleasure.

1	⊢+ -				- 1	- 1																								
		т-	т-	гт	- 🕇	-	-	-	•	┰	┿.	┰	┰.	т.	т.	т-	₽-	₽-	77	۲T	г									

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Fort Worth as presented.

Respectfully submitted.

Mahala Gardner
PEIMS Compliance and Data Integrity